
 

 
Mimi’s Nursery Ltd   
52 Belsize Square, 
Camden,  
London, 
NW3 4HN 

www.mimisnursery.co.uk 
 
Phone: 0203 093 8921  
Email: info@mimisnursery.co.uk  
Ofsted URN 2696197 

 

Term Dates 2025 / 2026 
Autumn Term 2025 / 2026 
Inset Day: Monday 1st September 2025 

Inset Day: Tuesday 2nd September 2025 

• Wednesday, 4th September – Friday, 25th October 
• Half Term Monday 27th October – Friday 31st October 
• Monday 3rd November – Friday 19th   December (13:00 early finish) 

 
Spring Term 2025 / 2026 
Inset Day: Monday 5th January 2026 

• Tuesday 6th January - Friday 13th February 
• Half Term Monday 16th February – Friday 20th February 
• Monday 23rd February – Friday 27th March (13:00 early finish) 

 

Summer Term 2025 / 2026 
Inset Day: Friday 26th June 2026 

• Monday 13th April - Friday 22nd May 
• Half Term Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May 
• Monday 1st June – Tuesday 17th July (13:00 early finish) 

 

Public Holidays 2025 / 2026 
• Christmas Day Thursday 25th December 2025 

• Boxing Day  Friday 26th December 2025 

• New Year's Day Thursday 1st January 2026  

• Good Friday Friday 3rd April 2026 

• Easter Monday Monday 6th April 2026 

• May Day Monday 4th May 2026 

• Spring Bank Holiday Monday 25th May 2026 

 

http://www.mimisnursery.co.uk/
tel:02030938921
mailto:info@mimisnursery.co.uk

	Term Dates 2025 / 2026
	Autumn Term 2025 / 2026
	Spring Term 2025 / 2026
	Summer Term 2025 / 2026
	Public Holidays 2025 / 2026


